SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, June 5, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Miller, Barros and Connolly, JJ.

1 2016-05275
COURT: County

2 2016-08903
COURT: Supreme

3 2015-01912
COURT: Supreme

4 2016-06088
COURT: Supreme

5 2016-02238
COURT: Family

2016-02944
COURT: Family

2016-03801
COURT: Family

2016-03802
COURT: Family

6 2016-07558
COURT: Family

7 2016-03526
COURT: Supreme

8 2016-08970
COURT: Supreme

9 2015-09780
COURT: Supreme

10 2015-05751
COURT: Supreme

People v Char, Felipe

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v McClinton
COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order

People v Brooks, Elijah

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

People v Small, Mark A.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment

Matter of Blamoville v Culbertson
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Matter of Blamoville v Culbertson
COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order

Matter of Blamoville v Culbertson
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Matter of Culbertson v Blamoville

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Matter of Krubally v Jobe
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Feldshteyn v Brighton Beach 2012, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Galante v Reid

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order
Seidler v Knopf

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Deserto v Goshen Central School District
COUNTY: Orange

J/0: Amended Order

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

03/25/2016

07/18/2016

03/04/2015

05/20/2016

02/09/2016

02/10/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

06/08/2016

03/07/2016

08/05/2016

08/06/2015

04/27/2015



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, June 5, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Miller, Barros and Connolly, JJ.

11 2015-09235
COURT: Supreme

2015-11344
COURT: Supreme

12 2015-06391
COURT: Supreme

13 2015-07278
COURT: Supreme

14 2015-08926
COURT: Supreme

15 2016-03803
COURT: Supreme

16 2015-07749
COURT: Supreme

17 2015-09903
COURT: Supreme

18 2015-06573
COURT: Supreme

19 2016-04796
COURT: Supreme

20 2015-04427
COURT: Supreme

Greenidge v United Parcel Service, Inc.
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Greenidge v United Parcel Service Inc.
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Amended Judgment

21st Mortgage Corporation v Rodriguez-Cardona
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Option One v Rodriguez-Cardona
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Matter of Boffa v Assessor of City of Middletown
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Judgment

Donatien v Long Island College Hospital
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Sinclair v City of New York

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Sinclair v City of New York

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Acosta v City of New York

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Amended Judgment
Lee v Acevedo

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Rayham v Mulitplan, Inc.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

07/30/2015

10/20/2015

03/13/2015

04/16/2015

07/08/2015

03/09/2016

06/04/2015

05/06/2015

03/31/2015

03/25/2016

02/23/2015



