SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, June 5, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Miller, Barros and Connolly, JJ.

1 2016-05275 COURT: County	People v Char, Felipe COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 03/25/2016
2 2016-08903	People of State of New Yo	rk v McClinton	DATED: 07/18/2016
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Order	
3 2015-01912 COURT: Supreme	People v Brooks, Elijah COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 03/04/2015
4 2016-06088 COURT: Supreme	People v Small, Mark A. COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 05/20/2016
5 2016-02238	Matter of Blamoville v Cu	lbertson	DATED: 02/09/2016
COURT: Family	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	
2016-02944	Matter of Blamoville v Cu	lbertson	DATED: 02/10/2016
COURT: Family	COUNTY: Richmond	J/O: Order	
2016-03801	Matter of Blamoville v Cu	lbertson	DATED: 03/09/2016
COURT: Family	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	
2016-03802	Matter of Culbertson v Bl	amoville	DATED: 03/09/2016
COURT: Family	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	
6 2016-07558 COURT: Family	Matter of Krubally v Jobe COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 06/08/2016
7 2016-03526	Feldshteyn v Brighton Bea	ch 2012, LLC	DATED: 03/07/2016
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	
8 2016-08970 COURT: Supreme	Galante v Reid COUNTY: Richmond	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/05/2016
9 2015-09780 COURT: Supreme	Seidler v Knopf COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/06/2015
10 2015-05751	Deserto v Goshen Central	School District	DATED: 04/27/2015
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Orange	J/O: Amended Order	

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, June 5, 2017 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Miller, Barros and Connolly, JJ.

11 2015-09235 COURT: Supreme	Greenidge v United Parcel Service, Inc. COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	07/30/2015
2015-11344 COURT: Supreme	Greenidge v United Parcel Service Inc. COUNTY: Kings J/O: Amended Judgment	DATED:	10/20/2015
12 2015-06391 COURT: Supreme	21st Mortgage Corporation v Rodriguez-Cardona COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	03/13/2015
13 2015-07278 COURT: Supreme	Option One v Rodriguez-Cardona COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	04/16/2015
14 2015-08926 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Boffa v Assessor of City of Middletown COUNTY: Orange J/O: Judgment	DATED:	07/08/2015
15 2016-03803 COURT: Supreme	Donatien v Long Island College Hospital COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	03/09/2016
16 2015-07749 COURT: Supreme	Sinclair v City of New York COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	06/04/2015
17 2015-09903 COURT: Supreme	Sinclair v City of New York COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	05/06/2015
18 2015-06573 COURT: Supreme	Acosta v City of New York COUNTY: Kings J/O: Amended Judgment	DATED:	03/31/2015
19 2016-04796 COURT: Supreme	Lee v Acevedo COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	03/25/2016
20 2015-04427 COURT: Supreme	Rayham v Mulitplan, Inc. COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	02/23/2015